
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

MANUFACTURER YANMAR CO.,LTD.

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

CAMPAIGN No. 2874 DATE December 27.2011

EDM-34L

EG326Y

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

The control program of power transmitting device may send wrong
signal of driving speed because the control program does not
function properly when operating forward and reverse drive switch
lever. The machines equipped with the program may run in the
opposite direction of the forward and reverse drive switch lever
position.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

257

EDM-45L

EG437Y

EG441Y

EG445Y

23

2011 30

2011 15

2011 8

KDN-53L

2009～2011 61

2009～2011 39

2011 10EG328Y

EG330Y

EG334Y

712010～2011EG453Y

2009～2011


