VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	2874	DATE	December 27.2011
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR CO.,LTD.		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The control program of power transmitting device may send wrong signal of driving speed because the control program does not function properly when operating forward and reverse drive switch lever. The machines equipped with the program may run in the opposite direction of the forward and reverse drive switch lever position.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
EDM-34L	EG326Y	2011	8	
	EG328Y	2011	10	
	EG330Y	2011	15	
	EG334Y	2011	30	
EDM-45L	EG437Y	2009~2011	23	
	EG441Y	2009~2011	39	
	EG445Y	2009~2011	61	
KDN-53L	EG453Y	2010~2011	71	
			TOTAL 257	